



043/13-14

**KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORATION**  
**OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER (CM)**  
**ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT**

No. S.E/(CM)/ED/KMC/ 404 /13

Dated: - 05/08/2013

**NOTICE INVITING TENDERS**  
**Through Website of SPPRA & KMC**

Tenders in sealed covers are invited on Schedule Plus offer rate basis for the following works from the reputable and experienced firm / contractor having valid NTN and paid up original challan of Professional Tax prescribed fee.

S. No.	Tender Reference No.	Name of Scheme	Estimated Cost	Bid Security	Tender Cost
1.	KMC/CM/ED/07/2013-14	Providing & Installation of Parking Shade at Bungalow No.4 (Residence of Administrator, KMC) Bath Island Clifton Karachi.	Rs.9,99,080/=	Rs.20,000/=	Rs.2,500/=
2.	KMC/CM/ED/08/2013-14	Repairing of Patches / Trenches at Khayaban-e-Firdousi & Surrounding Area, Clifton Karachi.	Rs.9,89,000/=	Rs.20,000/=	Rs.2,500/=
3.	KMC/CM/ED/09/2013-14	Repairing of Patches / Trenches Block-2 Clifton Karachi.	Rs.9,88,000/=	Rs.20,000/=	Rs.2,500/=
4.	KMC/CM/ED/10/2013-14	Repair & Maintenance of Officer Residence No. AA-1 Manzoor Colony Fire Station Karachi.	Rs.5,70,516/=	Rs.11,500/=	Rs.2,500/=
5.	KMC/CM/ED/11/2013-14	Repairing / Maintenance of KMC Flat No.13 2 <sup>nd</sup> Floor Bahadur Shah Zafar Market Karachi.	Rs.5,54,143/=	Rs.11,100/=	Rs.2,500/=
6.	KMC/CM/ED/12/2013-14	Repairing / Maintenance of KMC Flat No.13 Gulistan Market, S.M.C.H.S KMC Karachi.	Rs.4,60,345/=	Rs.9,200/=	Rs.1,000/=
7.	KMC/CM/ED/13/2013-14	Repair / Maintenance Flat No.C/3 Gulistan-e-Mustafa Fire Station, Fire Brigade KMC Karachi.	Rs.3,90,951/=	Rs.8,000/=	Rs.1,000/=
8.	KMC/CM/ED/14/2013-14	Improvement of Lighting System at Commissioner House Karachi.	Rs.4,79,968/=	Rs.9,600/=	Rs.1,000/=

Tender schedule shall be as follows:

SCHEDULE	DATE & TIME	VENUE
1. Receiving of Application & Issuance of Tender	From <u>12-08-2013</u> to <u>26-08-2013</u> During Office Hours	Office of Director Accounts, Engineering Department of 4 <sup>th</sup> Floor Civic Centre Gulshan-e-Iqbal.
2. Dropping of Tender	<u>27-08-2013</u> 2:00 pm	Committee Room of D.G. (TS) 4 <sup>th</sup> Floor, Civic Centre, Gulshan-e-Iqbal.
3. Opening of Tender	<u>27-08-2013</u> At 2:30 pm	Committee Room of D.G. (TS) 4 <sup>th</sup> Floor, Civic Centre, Gulshan-e-Iqbal.

**TERMS & CONDITIONS.**

1. In case due to any reason, if the tenders are not responded on the above date, the next date of submission and opening will be 12-09-2013 and the tender documents will be available for sale up to 11-09-2013.

SPPRA INVITING TENDERS  
No: 1029  
5-8-13 EK  
Date:

2. The tender documents will be issued to the contractor on submission of written request on letter head and on payment of non-refundable cost of tender price through pay order from any schedule Bank in favor of KMC. Bid Security in shape of pay order / bank guarantee from any schedule Bank in favor of KMC as mentioned above should be enclosed with the bid otherwise the tender will be rejected. No tender will be sold on the tender opening date.
3. In Case the date of opening or last date of sale is declared as public holiday by the Government or non working day due to any reason, the next official working day shall be deemed to be the date of sale and submission and opening of tenders accordingly. The time and venue shall remain the same.
4. The total bid amount as well as the rates of items must be filled both in figures and words and in case any correction made by the contractor himself then each correction must be initialed by the Contractor, otherwise the tenders are liable to be summarily rejected.
5. **Substantial Responsive Bid:**  
Only those bids, which comply with each eligibility criteria as well as minimum qualification criteria attached with the tender documents shall be declared substantially responsive bids at the time of tender opening and will be eligible for further evolution, otherwise the same will be declared as non-responsive / rejected.
6. The bidder is required to submit the above information, the signed evidence against evaluation criteria along with their bids. However Joint venture between two or more firms is allowed subject to compliance of conditions of stipulated rules of PEC.
7. If any fake documents are found then the tender is liable to be rejected/cancelled with out any compensation and with penalty as per rules.
8. Canvassing in connection with tenders is strictly prohibited and tenders submitted by the contractors who report canvassing will liable for rejection.
9. If a bidder submits a seriously unbalanced bid then he may be required to deposit extra performance security to a level sufficient to protect the procuring agency against financial losses, failing which the submitted bid security will be forfeited by the procuring agency.
10. Bid Security of the unsuccessful bidder shall be released once the contract has been finalized with the successful bidder or the validity period has expired.
11. The procuring agency may reject all or any bid subject to the relevant provisions of SPPRA Rules 2010.
12. The conditions of contract are available on KMC website ([www.karachicity.gov.pk](http://www.karachicity.gov.pk)).

*ERA*  
 Superintending Engineer (CM)  
 Engineering Department, KMC

**Not to be Published**

✓ **Director (CB)SPPRA, GOS.**

With the request to upload on the SPPRA's website (with 08 sets of tender documents).

**Add: Director (I.T)Computer Section,**

**Administrator Secretariat, KMC.**

With the request to upload on the KMC's website.

1. D.G(TS), KMC.
2. Chief Engineer,(CM)E.D, KMC.
3. Chief Engineer(Concerned).
4. PS to Administrator, KMC.
5. Director (Accounts)E.D, KMC.
6. Office file.

# KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORATION

## ENGINEERING DEPARATMENT



Tender Reference No.KMC/CM/ED/ 07 /2013-14

### **BILL OF QUANTITIES**

PROVIDING & INSTALLATION OF PARKING SHADE AT BUNGALOW  
NO.4 (RESIDENCE OF ADMINISTRATOR, KMC) BATH ISLAND CLIFTON  
KARACHI.

**NOTE:**

The Condition of contract will be available on KMC website ([www.karachicity.gov.pk](http://www.karachicity.gov.pk)).

Estimate Cost: - Rs.9,99,080/=

Bid Security: - Rs.20,000/=

Tender Cost: - Rs.2,500/=

## **MINIMUM QUALIFICATION / ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA**

- The evidence / documents of the following minimum qualification / eligibility criteria will be checked during opening process of tender & if anyone is missing then the tender will be summarily rejected at the moment by the tender opening committee.

### **Eligibility:**

- i). NTN Certificate
- ii). Valid Professional TAX.

### **Minimum Qualification Criteria:**

- iii). Bid Security, as mentioned in the NIT & Bidding Documents, is furnished.
- iv). All rates quoted including the total amount of the bid shall be in figures & words (both).
- v). All corrections / overwriting shall be clearly re-written with initials & duly stamped by the bidder.
- vi). The bid shall be properly signed, named & stamped by the authorized person of the firm and authorization letter for signatory shall be enclosed with the tender by the authorized Person, if other than the signatory of the firm.
- vii). The minimum turn over / work experience with satisfactory completion report in last 2 years or at least two or more works in hand and their aggregate cost should be equal to the work cost in which bidder interested to participate.

**Signature of the Bidder with Stamp**

**KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORATIN**  
**ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT**

**Subject:-** **PROVIDING & INSTALLATION OF PARKING SHADE AT BUNGALOW NO.4 (RESIDENCE OF ADMINISTRATOR, KMC) BATH ISLAND CLIFTON KARACHI.**

Estimated Cost: **Rs.9,99,080/=**

Earnest Money: **Rs.20,000/=**

Tender Cost: **Rs.2,500/=**

S.No.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	Rate (in figure)	Rate (in figure)	AMOUNT
1.	Providing / Fixing Fiber Glass Shade i/c Steel frame work of approved quality & design etc complete as required.	1046	P/Sft	O/R		

I/We hereby quoted Rs. \_\_\_\_\_ (Rupees \_\_\_\_\_  
(In Figure) (In Words)  
\_\_\_\_\_ for complete job.

I / We have attached a pay order bearing No. \_\_\_\_\_ dated \_\_\_\_\_ issued from  
\_\_\_\_\_ amounting to Rs. \_\_\_\_\_ as per NIT.  
(Name of Bank)

**Completion Time : 30 Days**

**Penalty per day: Rs. 2,500/=**

**Note:**

- Tender must be quoted in figure & in words both otherwise liable to be cancelled.
- All over writing & correction if any must be initialed & stamped by the bidder.
- All prevailing rules regarding condition of contract will be applicable.

**Signature of the Contractor with Stamp**

**Address:** \_\_\_\_\_

Checked By:-

# **KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORATION**

## **ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT**



**Tender Reference No.KMC/CM/ED/ 08 /2013-14**

### **BILL OF QUANTITIES**

**REPAIRING OF PATCHES / TRENCHES AT KHAYABAN-E-FIRDOUSI &  
SURROUNDING AREA, CLIFTON KARACHI.**

**NOTE:**

The Condition of contract will be available on KMC website ([www.karachicity.gov.pk](http://www.karachicity.gov.pk)).

**Estimate Cost: - Rs.9,89,000/=**  
**Bid Security: - Rs.20,000/=**  
**Tender Cost: - Rs.2,500/=**

# **MINIMUM QUALIFICATION / ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA**

The evidence / documents of the following minimum qualification / eligibility criteria will be checked during opening process of tender & if anyone is missing then the tender will be summarily rejected at the moment by the tender opening committee.

## **Eligibility:**

- i). NTN Certificate
- ii). Valid Professional TAX.

## **Minimum Qualification Criteria:**

- iii). Bid Security, as mentioned in the NIT & Bidding Documents, is furnished.
- iv). All rates quoted including the total amount of the bid shall be in figures & words (both).
- v). All corrections / overwriting shall be clearly re-written with initials & duly stamped by the bidder.
- vi). The bid shall be properly signed, named & stamped by the authorized person of the firm and authorization letter for signatory shall be enclosed with the tender by the authorized Person, if other than the signatory of the firm.
- vii). The minimum turn over / work experience with satisfactory completion report in last 2 years or at least two or more works in hand and their aggregate cost should be equal to the work cost in which bidder interested to participate.

**Signature of the Bidder with Stamp**

**KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORATIN**  
**ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT**

Subject:- **REPAIRING OF PATCHES / TRENCHES AT KHAYABAN-E-FIRDOUSI & SURROUNDING AREA, CLIFTON KARACHI.**

Estimated Cost: **Rs.9,89,000/=**  
Earnest Money: **Rs.20,000/=**  
Tender Cost: **Rs.2,500/=**

S.No.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	Rate (in figure)	Rate (in figure)	AMOUNT
1.	P/L Compacted aggregate base course proper grade and camber having CBR-80% as per AASHTO standard specification i/c spreading and compacting by approved mechanical means (Motor grader, Vibratory roller and smooth wheel roller etc) watering to maintain the moisture content the compaction of each layer shall 100 percent to the max dry density (Rate i/c all cost of material T&P and carriage up to 3 chains).	6070.38	% Cft	5542.24	Fifty Four Hundred Forty Two & Twenty Four Paise Only.	3,36,435
2.	Laying to proper line and grade plant mixed Asphalt Concrete paver finished (Hydraulic/Electronic control) prepared to specified formula according to job mix formula approved by Engineer incharge including rolling and finishing to proper line, grade level and camber etc. (Machinery with POLs cost of material carriage) 2" (50 mm) thick Asphalt concrete wearing course plant mix i/c prime coat.	10006.75	% Sft	8274.73	Eighty Two Hundred Seventy Four & Seventy Three Paise Only.	8,28,032



**KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORATION**  
**ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT**

Subject: REPAIRING OF PATCHES / TRENCHES AT KHAYABAN-E-FIRDOUSI & SURROUNDING AREA, CLIFTON KARACHI.

Estimated Cost:- Rs. 9,98,000/=  
Bid Security:- Rs. 20,000/=  
Tender Cost: - Rs.2,500/=

I / We hereby quoted as follows:

1.	<b>PART - A:</b> (Items Based on S/R) amounting to Rs.11,64,467/= <b>% Below the S/R.</b>	Rs. _____
<b>TOTAL</b>		Rs. _____

The total amount is Rs. \_\_\_\_\_ (Rupees \_\_\_\_\_  
(in Figure) (In Words) \_\_\_\_\_  
for complete job.

I / We have attached a pay order bearing No. \_\_\_\_\_ dated \_\_\_\_\_ issued from \_\_\_\_\_  
amounting to Rs. \_\_\_\_\_ as per NIT.  
(Name of Bank)

**Completion Time : 30 Days**  
**Penalty per day: Rs. 2,500/=**

**Note:**

- Tender must be quoted in figure & in words both otherwise liable to be cancelled.
- All over writing & correction if any must be initialed & stamped by the bidder.
- All prevailing rules regarding condition of contract will be applicable.
- 15% below is the maximum ceiling on schedule items 2012 by the authority.

**Signature of the Contractor with Stamp**

**Address:** \_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

Checked By:-

# **KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORATION**

## **ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT**



**Tender Reference No.KMC/CM/ED/ 09 /2013-14**

### **BILL OF QUANTITIES**

**REPAIRING OF PATCHES / TRENCHES BLOCK-2, CLIFTON KARACHI.**

**NOTE:**

The Condition of contract will be available on KMC website ([www.karachicity.gov.pk](http://www.karachicity.gov.pk)).

<b>Estimate Cost: -</b>	<b>Rs.9,88,000/=</b>
<b>Bid Security: -</b>	<b>Rs.20,000/=</b>
<b>Tender Cost: -</b>	<b>Rs.2,500/=</b>

# **MINIMUM QUALIFICATION / ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA**

The evidence / documents of the following minimum qualification / eligibility criteria will be checked during opening process of tender & if anyone is missing then the tender will be summarily rejected at the moment by the tender opening committee.

## **Eligibility:**

- i). NTN Certificate
- ii). Valid Professional TAX.

## **Minimum Qualification Criteria:**

- iii). Bid Security, as mentioned in the NIT & Bidding Documents, is furnished.
- iv). All rates quoted including the total amount of the bid shall be in figures & words (both).
- v). All corrections / overwriting shall be clearly re-written with initials & duly stamped by the bidder.
- vi). The bid shall be properly signed, named & stamped by the authorized person of the firm and authorization letter for signatory shall be enclosed with the tender by the authorized Person, if other than the signatory of the firm.
- vii). The minimum turn over / work experience with satisfactory completion report in last 2 years or at least two or more works in hand and their aggregate cost should be equal to the work cost in which bidder interested to participate.

**Signature of the Bidder with Stamp**

**KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORATIN**  
**ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT**

**Subject:- REPAIRING OF PATCHES / TRENCHES BLOCK-2, CLIFTON KARACHI.**

Estimated Cost: **Rs.9,88,000/=**

Earnest Money: **Rs.20,000/=**

Tender Cost: **Rs.2,500/=**

S.No.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	Rate (in figure)	Rate (in figure)	AMOUNT
1.	P/L Compacted aggregate base course proper grade and camber having CBR-80% as per AASHTO standard specification i/c spreading and compacting by approved mechanical means (Motor grader, Vibratory roller and smooth wheel roller etc) watering to maintain the moisture content the compaction of each layer shall 100 percent to the max dry density (Rate i/c all cost of material T&P and carriage up to 3 chains).	6060.38	% Cft	5542.24	Fifty Four Hundred Forty Two & Twenty Four Paisa Only.	3,35,880
2.	Laying to proper line and grade plant mixed Asphalt Concrete paver finished (Hydraulic/Electronic control) prepared to specified formula according to job mix formula approved by Engineer incharge including rolling and finishing to proper line, grade level and camber etc. (Machinery with POLs cost of material carriage) 2" (50 mm) thick Asphalt concrete wearing course plant mix i/c prime coat.	9990.27	% Sft	8274.73	Eighty Two Hundred Seventy Four & Seventy Three Paisa Only.	8,26,668

**KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORATION**  
**ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT**

Subject: **REPAIRING OF PATCHES / TRENCHES BLOCK-2, CLIFTON KARACHI.**

Estimated Cost:- Rs. 9,88,000/=

Bid Security:- Rs. 20,000/=

Tender Cost: - Rs.2,500/=

I / We hereby quoted as follows:

1.	<b>PART - A:</b> (Items Based on S/R) amounting to Rs.11,62,548/=	Rs. _____
	<b>% Below the S/R.</b>	
<b>TOTAL</b>		Rs. _____

The total amount is Rs. \_\_\_\_\_ (Rupees \_\_\_\_\_  
(in Figure) (In Words) \_\_\_\_\_  
\_\_\_\_\_ for complete job.

I / We have attached a pay order bearing No. \_\_\_\_\_ dated \_\_\_\_\_ issued from  
\_\_\_\_\_ amounting to Rs. \_\_\_\_\_ as per NIT.  
(Name of Bank)

**Completion Time : 30 Days**  
**Penalty per day: Rs. 2,500/=**

**Note:**

- Tender must be quoted in figure & in words both otherwise liable to be cancelled.
- All over writing & correction if any must be initialed & stamped by the bidder.
- All prevailing rules regarding condition of contract will be applicable.
- 15% below is the maximum ceiling on schedule items 2012 by the authority.

**Signature of the Contractor with Stamp**

Address: \_\_\_\_\_

Checked By:- \_\_\_\_\_

**KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORATION**  
**ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT**



**Tender Reference No.KMC/CM/ED/ 10 /2013-14**

**BILL OF QUANTITIES**

**REPAIR & MAINTENANCE OF OFFICER RESIDENCE NO.AA-1 MANZOOR  
COLONY FIRE STATION KARACHI.**

**NOTE:**

The Condition of contract will be available on KMC website ([www.karachicity.gov.pk](http://www.karachicity.gov.pk)).

Estimate Cost: - Rs.5,70,516/=

Bid Security: - Rs11,500/=

Tender Cost: - Rs.2,500/=

## **MINIMUM QUALIFICATION / ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA**

- The evidence / documents of the following minimum qualification / eligibility criteria will be checked during opening process of tender & if anyone is missing then the tender will be summarily rejected at the moment by the tender opening committee.

### **Eligibility:**

- i). NTN Certificate
- ii). Valid Professional TAX.

### **Minimum Qualification Criteria:**

- iii). Bid Security, as mentioned in the NIT & Bidding Documents, is furnished.
- iv). All rates quoted including the total amount of the bid shall be in figures & words (both).
- v). All corrections / overwriting shall be clearly re-written with initials & duly stamped by the bidder.
- vi). The bid shall be properly signed, named & stamped by the authorized person of the firm and authorization letter for signatory shall be enclosed with the tender by the authorized Person, if other than the signatory of the firm.
- vii). The minimum turn over / work experience with satisfactory completion report in last 2 years or at least two or more works in hand and their aggregate cost should be equal to the work cost in which bidder interested to participate.

**Signature of the Bidder with Stamp**

**KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORATIN**  
**ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT**

**Subject:-** **REPAIR & MAINTENANCE OF OFFICER RESIDENCE NO.AA-1**  
**MANZOOR COLONY FIRE STATION KARACHI.**

Estimated Cost: **Rs.5,70,516/=**  
Earnest Money: **Rs.11,500/=**  
Tender Cost: **Rs.2,500/=**

S.No.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	Rate (in figure)	Rate (in figure)	AMOUNT
1.	Scraping ordinary distemper oil bound distemper or paint on walls	4010	% Sft	226.88	Two Hundred Twenty Six & Eighty Eight Paisa Only.	9,098
2.	Preparing the surface & painting with matt finish paint of approved make t old matt finish surface 2 <sup>nd</sup> and subsequent coat.	4010	% Sft	2499.76	Twenty Four Hundred Ninety Nine & Seventy Six Paisa Only.	1,00,240
3.	Distemping three coats.	3316	% Sft	1079.65	One Thousand Seventy Nine & Sixty Five Paisa Only.	35,801
4.	Painting doors and windows any type.	810	% Sft	1160.06	Eleven Hundred Sixty & Six Paisa Only.	9,396
5.	Providing and laying tiles glazed 6"x6"x ¼" on floor or wall facing n required color and pattern of STILE specification jointed in white cement and pigment over a base of 1:2 grey cement mortar ¾" thick including washing and filing of joints with salury of white cement and pigment in desired shape with finishing cleaning and cost of wax polish etc complete including cutting tiles to proper profile.	536	% Sft	30,509.77	Thirty Thousand Five Hundred Nine & Seventy Seven Paisa Only.	1,63,532
6.	Providing and laying 2" thick topping cement concrete (1:2:4) including surface finishing and dividing into panels.	3905	% Sft	3275.50	Thirty Two Hundred Seventy Five & Fifty Paisa Only.	1,27,908
7.	Providing & fixing 22"x16" lavatory basin in white glazed earthen ware complete with and i/c the cost of W.I or C.I cantilever brackets 6" built into wall, painted white in two coat after a primary coat of red lead paint of ½" dia	2	Each	4694.80	Forty Six Hundred Ninety Four & Eighty Paisa Only.	9,390



	chrome plated pillar taps, 1 ½" rubber plug & chrome brass waste of approved pattern, 1 ¼" dia malleable iron C.P brass traps, malleable iron of brass unions and making requisite number of holes in wall, plinth and floor for pipe connection and making good in cement concrete 1:2:4 (standard pattern).					
8.	Providing & fixing European white glazed earthen ware down W.C pan complete with and i/c the cost of white / black plastic seat (best quality) and lid with C.P brass hinges and buffers, 3 gallons white flushing cistern with siphon fitting 1- ½" dia white porcelain enameled flush bend ¾" dia and making requisite number of holes in walls, plinth and floor for pipe connections and making good in cement concrete 1:2:4 (Foreign quality).	2	Each	11477.40	Eleven Thousand Four Hundred Seventy Seven & Forty Paise Only.	22,955
9.	Cement Plaster 1:4 up to 12' height ½" thick.	912	% Sft	2283.93	Twenty Two Hundred Eighty Three & Ninety Three Paise Only.	20,829
10.	Nylon wire gauge 144 mesh per square inch fixed to Chowkats with ¾" deodar strips and screws.	196	P/Sft	193.53	One Hundred Ninety Three & Fifty Three Paise Only.	37,932
11.	Providing & Fixing UPVC pipes class 'D' fixing in trench i/c cutting, fitting and jointing with solvent cement i/c testing with water to a head of 122 meter or 400 ft.					
	13mm ½" dia	53	P/Rft	12	Twelve Rupees Only	636
	25 mm 1" dia	20	P/Rft	27	Twenty Seven Rupees Only	540
	100 mm 4" dia	28	P/Rft	226	Two Hundred Twenty Six Only.	6,328
12.	Supplying / fixing bib cock of crystal head with ½" dia.	10	Each	1384.24	Thirteen Hundred Eighty Four & Twenty Four Paise Only.	13,842
13.	Supplying & fixing sink mixture cock of superior quality with C.P head etc complete.	3	Each	2745.60	Twenty Seven Hundred Forty Five & Sixty Paise Only.	8,237
14.	Providing, laying RCC pipes & collars of Class-C and fixing in	150	P/Rft	194	One Hundred Ninety Four Only.	29,100

	trench i/c cutting, fitting and jointing with maxphalt composition and cement mortar (1:1) i/c testing with water to a head of 45 meter or 150 ft 9" dia.					
15.	Providing and fixing deodar Almirah 9"-12" depth including boxes with back shelves shutter brass fittings complete.	66	P/Sft	1778.50	Seventeen Hundred Seventy Eight & Fifty Paisa Only.	1,17,381

**KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORATION**  
**ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT**

Subject: **REPAIR & MAINTENANCE OF OFFICER RESIDENCE NO. AA-1 MANZOOR COLONY  
FIRE STATION, KARACHI.**

**Estimated Cost:- Rs. 5,70,516/=**  
**Bid Security:- Rs. 11,500/=**  
**Tender Cost: - Rs.2,500/=**

I / We hereby quoted as follows:

1.	<b><u>PART - A:</u></b> (Items Based on S/R) amounting to <b>Rs.7,13,145/=</b> <b>% Below the S/R.</b>	Rs. _____
<b>RAND TOTAL</b>		Rs. _____

The total amount is Rs. \_\_\_\_\_ (Rupees \_\_\_\_\_ (In Words)  
(in Figure) \_\_\_\_\_ (In Words)

\_\_\_\_\_ for complete job.

I / We have attached a pay order bearing No. \_\_\_\_\_ dated \_\_\_\_\_ issued from \_\_\_\_\_  
\_\_\_\_\_ amounting to Rs. \_\_\_\_\_ as per NIT.  
(Name of Bank)

**Completion Time : 60 Days**  
**Penalty per day: Rs. 2,500/=**

**Note:**

- Tender must be quoted in figure & in words both otherwise liable to be cancelled.
- All over writing & correction if any must be initialed & stamped by the bidder.
- All prevailing rules regarding condition of contract will be applicable.
- 20% below is the maximum ceiling on schedule items 2012 by the authority.

**Signature of the Contractor with Stamp**

**Address:** \_\_\_\_\_

Checked By:-

# **KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORATION**

## **ENGINEERING DEPARATMENT**



**Tender Reference No.KMC/CM/ED/ 11 /2013-14**

### **BILL OF QUANTITIES**

**REPAIRING / MAINTENANCE OF KMC FLAT NO.13 2<sup>ND</sup> FLOOR BAHADUR  
SHAH ZAFAR MARKET KARACHI.**

**NOTE:**

The Condition of contract will be available on KMC website ([www.karachicity.gov.pk](http://www.karachicity.gov.pk)).

**Estimate Cost: - Rs.5,54,143/=**  
**Bid Security: - Rs.11,100/=**  
**Tender Cost: - Rs.2,500/=**

## **MINIMUM QUALIFICATION / ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA**

- The evidence / documents of the following minimum qualification / eligibility criteria will be checked during opening process of tender & if anyone is missing then the tender will be summarily rejected at the moment by the tender opening committee.

### **Eligibility:**

- i). NTN Certificate
- ii). Valid Professional TAX.

### **Minimum Qualification Criteria:**

- iii). Bid Security, as mentioned in the NIT & Bidding Documents, is furnished.
- iv). All rates quoted including the total amount of the bid shall be in figures & words (both).
- v). All corrections / overwriting shall be clearly re-written with initials & duly stamped by the bidder.
- vi). The bid shall be properly signed, named & stamped by the authorized person of the firm and authorization letter for signatory shall be enclosed with the tender by the authorized Person, if other than the signatory of the firm.
- vii). The minimum turn over / work experience with satisfactory completion report in last 2 years or at least two or more works in hand and their aggregate cost should be equal to the work cost in which bidder interested to participate.

**Signature of the Bidder with Stamp**

**KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORATIN**  
**ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT**

**Subject:-** **REPAIRING / MAINTENANCE OF KMC FLAT NO.13 2<sup>ND</sup> FLOOR**  
**BAHADUR SHAH ZAFAR MARKET KARACHI.**

Estimated Cost: **Rs.5,54,143/=**

Bid Security: **Rs.11,100/=**

Tender Cost: **Rs.2,500/=**

S.No.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	Rate (in figure)	Rate (in figure)	AMOUNT
1.	Dismantling glazed tiles.	272	% Sft	786.50	Seven Hundred Eighty Six & Fifty Only	2,139
2.	Dismantling cement plaster.	240	% Sft	121.00	One Hundred & Twenty One Only.	290
3.	Scraping ordinary distemper.	3120	% Sft	226.88	Two Hundred Twenty Six & Eighty Eight Paise Only	7,079
4.	Removing door with chowkat.	04	Each	142.18	One Hundred Forty Two & Eighteen Paise Only.	569
5.	Removing window with chowkat.	03	Each	102.85	One Hundred Two & Eighty Five Paise Only.	309
6.	P/L 1:3:6 Solid Block Masonry.	118	% Cft	15771.01	Fifteen Thousand Seven Hundred & Seventy One & One Paise Only.	18,610
7.	Cement Plaster ½" thick 1:4 ratio.	843	% Sft	2283.93	Twenty Two Hundred Eighty Three & Ninety Three Paise Only.	19,254
8.	P/L 2" thick C.C. flooring.	442	% Sft	3275.50	Thirty Two Hundred Seventy Five & Fifty Paise Only	14,478
9.	P/L tiles glazed 6"x6"x ¼" on floor or wall facing n required color and pattern of STILE specification.	272	% Sft	30,509.77	Thirty Thousand Five Hundred Nine & Seventy Seven Paise Only.	82,987
10.	S/F Aluminum channels framing with Alcop made 5 mm thick tinted glass glazing fix sliding window complete.	72	P/Sft	1592.69	Fifteen Hundred Ninety Two & Sixty Nine Paise Only.	1,14,674
11.	M/F steel grated door complete fitting 1/16" thick sheet 2"x2"x3/8" and ¼" square bars 4 C/C.	25	P/Sft	726.72	Seven Hundred Twenty Six & Seventy Two Paise Only.	18,168
12.	P/F iron square grill solid size ½ x ½.	88	P/Sft	194.16	One Hundred Ninety Four & Sixteen Paise Only.	17,086

13.	P/F W.C 23" clear opening pan.	2	Each	5044.60	Five Thousand Forty Four & Sixty Paise Only.	10,089
14.	P/F wash basin 24" x 18".	2	Each	4253.70	Forty Two Hundred Fifty Three & Seventy Paise Only.	8,507
15.	P/F steel sink complete fitting (40x20).	1	Each	5,052.30	Five Thousand Fifty Two & Thirty Paise Only.	5,052
16.	P/F wash basin mixture	3	Each	3179.00	Thirty One Hundred & Seventy Nine Only.	9,537
17.	P/F C.I Trap 4" dia.	4	Each	1671.58	Sixteen Hundred Seventy One & Fifty Eight Paise Only.	6,686
18.	P/F C.I vent pipe 4" dia.	57	P/Rft	333.29	Three Hundred Thirty Three & Twenty Nine Paise Only.	18,998
19.	P/F 4" x 4" dia C.I branch.	3	Each	201.50	Two Hundred One & Fifty Paise Only.	605
20.	P/F 4" dia bend.	06	Each	599.60	Five Hundred Ninety Nine & Sixty Paise Only.	3,598
21.	S/F ¾" dia bib cock.	4	Each	337.92	Three Hundred Thirty Seven & Ninety Two Paise Only.	1,352
22.	S/F C.P Muslim Shower.	2	Each	3432.00	Thirty Four Hundred Thirty Two Only.	6,864
23.	First class deodar wood framed.	130	P/Sft	1131.11	Eleven Hundred Thirty One & Eleven Paise Only	1,47,044
24.	P/F G.I frame chowkat.	48	P/Sft	240.50	Two Hundred Forty & Fifty Paise Only.	11,544
25.	Preparing surface emulsion paint 3 coats.	402	% Sft	1762.75	Seventeen Hundred Sixty Two & Seventy Five Paise Only.	7,086
26.	Distemping three coats.	1524	% Sft	1079.65	One Thousand Seventy Nine & Sixty Five Paise Only.	16,454
27.	Preparing surface matt painting i/c 3 coats.	3120	% Sft	1989.62	Nineteen Hundred Eighty Nine & Sixty Two Paise Only.	62,076
<b>Electric Items.</b>						
1.	P/L main or sub main PVC 2-7/.029 wire concealed.	238	P/Meter	118	One Hundred & Eighteen Only.	28,084
2.	Wiring for light & fan complete.	16	P/Point	797	Seven Hundred & Ninety Seven Only.	12,752

3.	P/F circuit breaker 30 Amps Terasaki.	2	Each	O/R		
4.	P/F 3 pin 10/15A plug.	4	Each	O/R		
5.	P/F ceiling fan 56" Millat.	4	Each	3185	Thirty One Hundred & Eighty Five Only.	12,740
6.	P/F exhaust fan 16" dia Millat.	1	Each	O/R		
7.	P/F Switch socket etc one way.	16	Each	54	Fifty Four Rupees Only.	864
8.	P/F 25 watt saver bulb Philips.	8	Each	O/R		
9.	P/F & Connection call bell.	1	Each	O/R		
10.	P/F 1 HP pump and motor standard Co. Javed Pump motor Siemens.	1	Each	O/R		



**KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORATION**  
**ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT**

Subject: REPAIRING / MAINTENANCE OF KMC FLAT NO.13, 2<sup>ND</sup> FLOOR BAHADUR SHAH ZAFAR MARKET KARACHI.

Estimated Cost:- Rs. 5,54,143/=

Bid Security:- Rs. 11,100/=

Tender Cost: - Rs.2,500/=

I / We hereby quoted as follows:

1.	<b><u>PART – A(Civil Items):</u></b> (Items Based on S/R) amounting to Rs.6,11,135/=	Rs. _____
	<b>% Below the S/R.</b>	
2.	<b><u>PART – B(Electrical Items):</u></b> (Items Based on S/R) amounting to Rs.54,440/=	Rs. _____
	<b>% Above / Below / At Par the S/R.</b>	
3.	<b><u>PART – C(Electrical Items):</u></b> (Items Based on O/R)	Rs. _____
<b>GRAND TOTAL (A+B+ C)</b>		Rs. _____

The total amount is Rs. \_\_\_\_\_ (Rupees \_\_\_\_\_  
(in Figure) (In Words)

\_\_\_\_\_ for complete job.

I / We have attached a pay order bearing No. \_\_\_\_\_ dated \_\_\_\_\_ issued from \_\_\_\_\_  
\_\_\_\_\_ amounting to Rs. \_\_\_\_\_ as per NIT.  
(Name of Bank)

**Completion Time : 60 Days**

**Penalty per day: Rs. 2,500/=**

**Note:**

- Tender must be quoted in figure & in words both otherwise liable to be cancelled.
- All over writing & correction if any must be initialed & stamped by the bidder.
- All prevailing rules regarding condition of contract will be applicable.
- 20% below is the maximum ceiling on schedule items 2012 by the authority.

**Signature of the Contractor with Stamp**

**Address:** \_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

Checked By:-

# **KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORATION**

## **ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT**



**Tender Reference No.KMC/CM/ED/ 12 /2013-14**

### **BILL OF QUANTITIES**

**REPAIRING / MAINTENANCE OF KMC FLAT NO.13 GULISTAN MARKET,  
S.M.C.H.S KMC KARACHI.**

**NOTE:**

The Condition of contract will be available on KMC website ([www.karachicity.gov.pk](http://www.karachicity.gov.pk)).

**Estimate Cost: - Rs.4,60,345/=**  
**Bid Security: - Rs.9,200/=**  
**Tender Cost: - Rs.1,000/=**

## **MINIMUM QUALIFICATION / ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA**

- The evidence / documents of the following minimum qualification / eligibility criteria will be checked during opening process of tender & if anyone is missing then the tender will be summarily rejected at the moment by the tender opening committee.

### **Eligibility:**

- i). NTN Certificate
- ii). Valid Professional TAX.

### **Minimum Qualification Criteria:**

- iii). Bid Security, as mentioned in the NIT & Bidding Documents, is furnished.
- iv). All rates quoted including the total amount of the bid shall be in figures & words (both).
- v). All corrections / overwriting shall be clearly re-written with initials & duly stamped by the bidder.
- vi). The bid shall be properly signed, named & stamped by the authorized person of the firm and authorization letter for signatory shall be enclosed with the tender by the authorized Person, if other than the signatory of the firm.
- vii). The minimum turn over / work experience with satisfactory completion report in last 2 years or at least two or more works in hand and their aggregate cost should be equal to the work cost in which bidder interested to participate.

**Signature of the Bidder with Stamp**

**KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORATIN**  
**ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT**

Subject:- **REPAIRING / MAINTENANCE OF KMC FLAT NO.13 GULISTAN MARKET, S.M.C.H.S KMC KARACHI.**

Estimated Cost: **Rs.4,60,345/=**

Bid Security: **Rs.9,200/=**

Tender Cost: **Rs.1,000/=**

S.No.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	Rate (in figure)	Rate (in figure)	AMOUNT
1.	Removing door with chowkat.	5	Each	142.18	One Hundred Forty Two & Eighteen Paise Only.	711
2.	Dismantling cement or lime plaster.	139	% Sft	121.00	One Hundred & Twenty One Only.	168
3.	Dismantling CC plain 1:3:6	12	% Cft	1306.80	Thirteen Hundred Six & Eighty Paise Only	157
4.	Dismantling glazed encaustic tiles etc.	40	% Sft	786.50	Seven Hundred Eighty Six & Fifty Only	314
5.	P/L 1:3:6 C/C solid block masonry wall above 6" in thickness set in 1:6 C/M in ground floor super structure.	73	% Cft	14621.44	Fourteen Thousand Six Hundred Twenty One & Forty Four Paise Only.	10,673
6.	Cement plaster 1:6 up to 12' height 3/8" thick.	24	% Sft	2122.72	Twenty One Hundred Twenty Two & Seventy Two Paise Only.	509
	1/2" thick.	82	% Sft	2206.60	Twenty Two Hundred Six & Sixty Paise Only.	1,809
	3/4" thick.	120	% Sft	2590.50	Twenty Five Hundred Ninety & Fifty Paise Only.	3,108
7.	Scraping ordinary distemper oil bond distemper or paint on walls.	1376	% Sft	226.88	Two Hundred Twenty Six & Eighty Eight Paise Only	3,122
8.	Distemping three coats.	1376	% Sft	1079.65	One Thousand Seventy Nine & Sixty Five Paise Only.	14,856
9.	Preparing the surface and painting with matt finish i/c rubbing the surface.	240	% Sft	1989.62	Nineteen Hundred Eighty Nine & Sixty Two Paise Only.	4,775
10.	1" thick battened door and window fitted in position complete.	86	P/Sft	583.67	Five Hundred Eighty Three & Sixty Seven Paise Only.	50,195

11.	P/F approved quality Mortice lock.	5	Each	1786.13	Seventeen Hundred Eighty Six & Thirteen Paise Only.	8,930
12.	Preparing surface and painting doors and widow any type.	69	% Sft	862.95	Eight Hundred Sixty Two & Ninety Five Paise Only.	595
13.	P/F of G.I Frames / Chowkats of size 7" x 2" or 4½" x 3" for door using 20 gauge G.I Sheet i/c welded hinges and fixing at site with necessary hold fasts fitting with C/S/M of ratio 1:6 etc.	91	P/Rft	240.50	Two Hundred Forty & Fifty Paise Only.	21,885
14.	P/F iron grill steel door with angle iron frame of 1 ½" x 1 ½" x ¼" and flat iron of ¾" x ¼" with approved design and loading arrangement etc.	19	P/Sft	231.60	Two Hundred Thirty One & Sixty Paise Only.	4,400
15.	G.I expend actual ½" x ¼" mash 16 gauge fixed to chowkat without patti.	19	P/Sft	60.43	Sixty Rupees & Forty Three Paise Only.	1,148
16.	P/L tiles glazed 6"x6"x ¼" on floor or wall facing n required color and pattern of STILE specification jointed with W/C and pigmentation etc.	257	% Sft	30,509.77	Thirty Thousand Five Hundred Nine & Seventy Seven Paise Only.	78,410
17.	P/F bitumen felt paper of 60 lbs over roof i/c cleaning of roof with wire brush and removing dust, applying bitumen coat at the site of 34 lbs per % sft as pre-mixture coat.	528	P/Sft	54.70	Fifty Four Rupees & Seventy Paise Only.	28,881
18.	S/F fiber tank of approved quality and design and wall thickness as specified i/c cost of nuts of 250 gallons.	1	Each	21989.61	Twenty One Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty Nine & Sixty One Paise Only.	21,989
19.	S/F ½" dia C.P Bibcock	3	Nos.	145.42	One Hundred Forty Five & Forty Two Paise Only.	436
20.	P/F steel sink stainless local make complete with cast iron or wrought iron bracket of size 40"x20".	1	Each	5,052.30	Five Thousand Fifty Two & Thirty Paise Only.	5,052
21.	P/F 18" x 12" lavatory basin in white galzed earthen ware complete.	1	Each	4257.00	Forty Two Hundred Fifty Seven Only.	4,257
22.	P/F Squatting type white glazed earthen ware W/C etc.	1	Each	5044.60	Fifty Thousand Forty Four & Sixty Paise Only.	5,044
23.	P/F in position Aluminum channels framing for sliding window & ventilators with 5 mm thick tinted glass glazing (Deluxe model) Bronze.	40	P/Sft	1449.69	Fourteen Hundred Forty Nine & Sixty Nine Paise Only.	57,987

24.	P/F cabinet shutters made ¾" thick lasani sheet fixed Formica over sheet i/c deodar as wood frame i/c catcher etc complete as required.	98	P/Sft	O/R		
25.	P/L full porcelain matt finish floor tiles grade size 600 x 600 cm local made best quality i/c 1" thick C/C bed or pigmentation chemical liquid as per site requirement.	528	P/Sft	O/R		
26.	P/Fixing UPVC pipe					
a)	½" dia	40	P/Rft	12	Twelve Rupees Only	480
b)	1" dia	10	P/Rft	27	Twenty Seven Rupees Only	270
c)	1½' dia	15	P/Rft	43	Forty Three Rupees Only.	645

**KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORATION**  
**ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT**

Subject: REPAIRING / MAINTENANCE OF KMC FLAT NO.13 GULISTAN MARKET, S.M.C.H.S  
KMC KARACHI.

Estimated Cost:- Rs. 4,60,345/=

Bid Security:- Rs. 9,200/=

Tender Cost: - Rs.1,000/=

I / We hereby quoted as follows:

1.	<b>PART - A:</b> (Items Based on S/R) amounting to Rs.3,30,806/=	Rs. _____
	<b>% Below the S/R.</b>	
2.	<b>PART - B:</b> (Items Based on O/R)	Rs. _____
<b>GRAND TOTAL (A+B)</b>		Rs. _____

The total amount is Rs. \_\_\_\_\_ (Rupees \_\_\_\_\_ (In Words)  
(in Figure)

\_\_\_\_\_ for complete job.

I / We have attached a pay order bearing No. \_\_\_\_\_ dated \_\_\_\_\_ issued from  
\_\_\_\_\_ amounting to Rs. \_\_\_\_\_ as per NIT.

(Name of Bank)

**Completion Time : 60 Days**

**Penalty per day: Rs. 1,000/=**

**Note:**

- Tender must be quoted in figure & in words both otherwise liable to be cancelled.
- All over writing & correction if any must be initialed & stamped by the bidder.
- All prevailing rules regarding condition of contract will be applicable.
- 20% below is the maximum ceiling on schedule items 2012 by the authority.

**Signature of the Contractor with Stamp**

**Address:** \_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

Checked By:-

**KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORATION**

**ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT**



**Tender Reference No.KMC/CM/ED/13 /2013-14**

**BILL OF QUANTITIES**

**REPAIR / MAINTENANCE FLAT NO.C/3 GULISTAN-E-MUSTAFA FIRE  
STATION, FIRE BRIGADE KMC KARACHI.**

**NOTE:**

The Condition of contract will be available on KMC website ([www.karachicity.gov.pk](http://www.karachicity.gov.pk)).

Estimate Cost: -      Rs.3,90,951/=

Bid Security: -      Rs.7,900/=

Tender Cost: -      Rs.1,000/=



## **MINIMUM QUALIFICATION / ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA**

- The evidence / documents of the following minimum qualification / eligibility criteria will be checked during opening process of tender & if anyone is missing then the tender will be summarily rejected at the moment by the tender opening committee.

### **Eligibility:**

- i). NTN Certificate
- ii). Valid Professional TAX.

### **Minimum Qualification Criteria:**

- iii). Bid Security, as mentioned in the NIT & Bidding Documents, is furnished.
- iv). All rates quoted including the total amount of the bid shall be in figures & words (both).
- v). All corrections / overwriting shall be clearly re-written with initials & duly stamped by the bidder.
- vi). The bid shall be properly signed, named & stamped by the authorized person of the firm and authorization letter for signatory shall be enclosed with the tender by the authorized Person, if other than the signatory of the firm.
- vii). The minimum turn over / work experience with satisfactory completion report in last 2 years or at least two or more works in hand and their aggregate cost should be equal to the work cost in which bidder interested to participate.

**Signature of the Bidder with Stamp**

**KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORATIN**  
**ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT**

**Subject:-** REPAIR / MAINTENANCE FLAT NO.C/3 GULISTAN-E-MUSTAFA  
FIRE STATION, FIRE BRIGADE KMC KARACHI.

Estimated Cost: **Rs.3,90,951/=**

Bid Security: **Rs.7,900/=**

Tender Cost: **Rs.1,000/=**

S.No.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	Rate (in figure)	Rate (in figure)	AMOUNT
1.	P/F of G.I Frames / Chowkats of size 7" x 2" or 4½" x 3" for window using 20 gauge G.I Sheet i/c welded hinges and fixing at site with necessary hold fasts fitting with C/S/M of ratio 1:6 etc.	144	P/Rft	240.50	Two Hundred Forty & Fifty Paise Only.	34,632
2.	1" thick battened door and window fitted in position complete with iron without chowkat.	162	P/Sft	583.67	Five Hundred Eighty Three & Sixty Seven Paise Only.	94,554
3.	P/F in position Aluminum channels framing for sliding window & ventilators with 5 mm thick tinted glass glazing (Deluxe model) Bronze.	37	P/Sft	1449.69	Fourteen Hundred Forty Nine & Sixty Nine Paise Only.	53,638
4.	P/F cabinet shutters made ¼" thick lasani sheet fixed Formica over sheet i/c deodar as wood frame i/c catcher etc complete as required.	52	P/Sft	O/R		
5.	P/F approved quality Mortice lock.	9	Each	1786.13	Seventeen Hundred Eighty Six & Thirteen Paise Only.	16,075
6.	P/L full porcelain matt finish floor tiles grade size 2'x2' (60 cm x 60 cm) local made best quality i/c 1" thick C/C bed or pigmentation chemical liquid as per site requirement.	413	P/Sft	O/R		
7.	Scraping ordinary distemper oil bond distemper or paint on walls.	1442	% Sft	226.88	Two Hundred Twenty Six & Eighty Eight Paise Only	3,271
8.	Distemping three coats.	1442	% Sft	1079.65	One Thousand Seventy Nine & Sixty Five Paise Only.	15,568
9.	P/L tiles glazed 6"x6"x ¼" on floor or wall facing in required color and pattern of STILE specification jointed with W/C and pigmentation etc.	160	% Sft	30,509.77	Thirty Thousand Five Hundred Nine & Seventy Seven Paise Only.	48,815

10.	P/Fixing UPVC pipe Class-D fixing i/c cutting fitting & jointing with solvent cement i/c testing.					
a)	½" dia	30	P/Rft	12	Twelve Rupees Only	360
b)	1" dia	20	P/Rft	27	Twenty Seven Rupees Only	540
c)	1½" dia	20	P/Rft	43	Forty Three Rupees Only.	860
d)	4" dia	20	P/Rft	226	Two Hundred Twenty Six Only.	4,520
e)	6" dia	20	P/Rft	483	Four Hundred & Eighty Three Only.	9,660
11.	P/F steel sink stainless local make complete with cast iron or wrought iron bracket of size 40"x20".	1	Each	5,052.30	Five Thousand Fifty Two & Thirty Paise Only.	5,052
12.	White marble flooring fine dressed on the surface without <i>jointing</i> set in lime mortar 1:2 i/c rubbing polishing on the joints ¾" thick.	26	P/Sft	567.48	Five Hundred Sixty Seven & Forty Eight Paise Only.	14,754
13.	P/F 22"x16" lavatory basin in white glazed earthen complete with i/c cost of WI or CI cantilever bracket 6" bolts in to wall etc.	1	Each	4694.80	Forty Six Hundred Ninety Four & Eighty Paise Only.	4,695
14.	P/F squatting type white glazed earthen ware W.C pan with i/c the cost of flushing cistern with internal fitting 19" clear opening i/c 3 gallon flush tank.	1	Each	4802.60	Forty Eight Hundred Two & Sixty Paise Only.	4802
15.	Painting door and window any type two coats.	324	% Sft	657.91 <u>502.15</u> 1160.06	Eleven Hundred Six & Six Paise Only	3,758
16.	Preparing surface and painting guard bars, gates iron bars, grating, railing i/c standard braces etc and similar open work two coats.	54	% Sft	371.80 <u>302.80</u> 674.60	Six Hundred Seventy Four & Sixty Paise Only.	364
17.	P/S & Fixing in position CP Bibcock light pattern.	4	Nos.	145.42	One Hundred Forty Five & Forty Two Paise Only.	581
18.	S/F swan type pillar cock of superior quality single C.P. head ½" dia.	1	Each	877.80	Eight Hundred Seventy Seven & Eighty Paise Only.	878

**KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORATION**  
**ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT**

Subject: REPAIR / MAINTENANCE FLAT NO.C/3 GULISTAN-E-MUSTAFA FIRE STATION,  
FIRE BRIGADE KMC KARACHI.

Estimated Cost:- Rs. 3,90,951/=

Bid Security:- Rs. 7,900/=

Tender Cost: - Rs.1,000/=

I / We hereby quoted as follows:

1.	<b>PART - A:</b> (Items Based on S/R) amounting to Rs.3,17,377/= <b>% Below the S/R.</b>	Rs. _____
2.	<b>PART - B:</b> (Items Based on O/R)	Rs. _____
<b>GRAND TOTAL (A+B)</b>		Rs. _____

The total amount is Rs. \_\_\_\_\_ (Rupees \_\_\_\_\_ (In Words)  
(in Figure)

\_\_\_\_\_ for complete job.

I / We have attached a pay order bearing No. \_\_\_\_\_ dated \_\_\_\_\_ issued from \_\_\_\_\_  
amounting to Rs. \_\_\_\_\_ as per NIT.

(Name of Bank)

**Completion Time : 60 Days**

**Penalty per day: Rs. 1,000/=**

**Note:**

- Tender must be quoted in figure & in words both otherwise liable to be cancelled.
- All over writing & correction if any must be initialed & stamped by the bidder.
- All prevailing rules regarding condition of contract will be applicable.
- 20% below is the maximum ceiling on schedule items 2012 by the authority.

**Signature of the Contractor with Stamp**

**Address:** \_\_\_\_\_

Checked By:-

**KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORATION**  
**ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT**



**Tender Reference No.KMC/CM/ED/14 /2013-14**

**BILL OF QUANTITIES**

**IMPROVEMENT OF LIGHTING SYTEM AT COMMISSIONER HOUSE**  
**KARACHI.**

**NOTE:**

The Condition of contract will be available on KMC website ([www.karachicity.gov.pk](http://www.karachicity.gov.pk)).

**Estimate Cost: - Rs.4,79,968/=**  
**Bid Security: - Rs.9,600/=**  
**Tender Cost: - Rs.1,000/=**

## **MINIMUM QUALIFICATION / ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA**

- The evidence / documents of the following minimum qualification / eligibility criteria will be checked during opening process of tender & if anyone is missing then the tender will be summarily rejected at the moment by the tender opening committee.

### **Eligibility:**

- i). NTN Certificate
- ii). Valid Professional TAX.

### **Minimum Qualification Criteria:**

- iii). Bid Security, as mentioned in the NIT & Bidding Documents, is furnished.
- iv). All rates quoted including the total amount of the bid shall be in figures & words (both).
- v). All corrections / overwriting shall be clearly re-written with initials & duly stamped by the bidder.
- vi). The bid shall be properly signed, named & stamped by the authorized person of the firm and authorization letter for signatory shall be enclosed with the tender by the authorized Person, if other than the signatory of the firm.
- vii). The minimum turn over / work experience with satisfactory completion report in last 2 years or at least two or more works in hand and their aggregate cost should be equal to the work cost in which bidder interested to participate.

**Signature of the Bidder with Stamp**

**KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORATIN**  
**ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT**

**Subject:- IMPROVEMENT OF LIGHTING SYSTEM AT COMMISSIONER HOUSE KARACHI.**

Estimated Cost: **Rs.4,79,968/=**

Earnest Money: **Rs.9,600/=**

Tender Cost: **Rs.2,500/=**

S.No.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	Rate (in figure)	Rate (in figure)	AMOUNT
1.	Providing & Laying (Main or sub main) PVC insulated & PVGC sheeted with two core copper conductor 300/500 volts size 2.5mm2. ✓	90 ✓	Meter	118	One Hundred & Eighteen Only.	10,620
2.	Providing & Laying (Main or sub main) PVC insulated & PVC sheeted with two core copper conductor 300/500 volts size 10mm2. ✓	180 ✓	Meter	375	Three Hundred & Seventy Five Only.	67,500
3.	Providing & Fixing 250 watts (Son) lamp at the height as per site requirement & instruction of E/I.	5 ✓	Each	1240	Twelve Hundred & Forty Only.	6,200
4.	Providing & Fixing 250 watts (Son-T) Chowk at the height with the help of hydraulic crane as per site requirement & instruction of E/I.	5 ✓	Each	3990	Thirty Nine Hundred & Ninety Only.	19,950
5.	Providing & Fixing 250 watts (Son) igniter in all respect at the height up to 40 ft with the help of hydraulic crane as per site requirement & instruction of E/I.	9 ✓	Each	1119	Eleven Hundred & Nineteen Only.	10,071
6.	Providing & Fixing 400 watts (Son-T) lamp at the height with the help of hydraulic crane as per site requirement & instruction of E/I.	4 ✓	Each	2132	Twenty One Hundred & Thirty Two Only.	8,528
7.	Providing & Fixing 400 watts (Son-T) chowk at the height with the help of hydraulic crane as per site requirement & Instruction of E/I	4 ✓	Each	4958	Forty Nine Hundred & Fifty Eight Only.	19,832
8.	P/F of LED Street Lights 100 watts Philips Elnet Technology Pier Light At the height up to 31 ft as per site requirement & instruction of E/I.	4 ✓	Each	O/R		

9.	<p>M/P/Installation the distribution board along with locking arrangement made from M.S. sheet 16 SWG. The size of the box should be as per installed accessories. The board should be as powder quoted water proof and dust proof with ICI primer coat. After fixing the following electric control system inside the box, the box should be installed at the given place with clamps and nuts bolts the following control accessories will be installed</p> <p>1-100 Amps Circuit Breaker (Terasaki / LG / Muller)</p> <p>1-Magnetic contractor FC-65 (Green Power / LG / Muller)</p> <p>1-10 Amps Photo Cell (National Japan).</p>	1 ✓	Job	O/R		
----	---	-----	-----	-----	--	--



**KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORATION  
ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT**

Subject: **IMPROVEMENT OF LIGHTING SYSTEM AT COMMISSIONER HOUSE KARACHI.**

Estimated Cost:- Rs. 4,79,968/=  
 Bid Security:- Rs. 9,600/=  
 Tender Cost: - Rs.1,000/=

I / We hereby quoted as follows:

1.	<b><u>PART – A:</u></b> (Items Based on S/R) amounting to Rs.1,42,701/= % Above/Below/At Par the S/R.	Rs. _____
2.	<b><u>PART – B:</u></b> (Items Based on O/R)	Rs. _____
<b>GRAND TOTAL(A+B)</b>		Rs. _____

The total amount is Rs. \_\_\_\_\_ (Rupees \_\_\_\_\_  
 (in Figure) (In Words) \_\_\_\_\_  
 for complete job.

I / We have attached a pay order bearing No. \_\_\_\_\_ dated \_\_\_\_\_ issued from \_\_\_\_\_  
 amounting to Rs. \_\_\_\_\_ as per NIT.

(Name of Bank)

**Completion Time : 15 Days**  
**Penalty per day: Rs. 1,000/=**

**Note:**

- Tender must be quoted in figure & in words both otherwise liable to be cancelled.
- All over writing & correction if any must be initialed & stamped by the bidder.
- All prevailing rules regarding condition of contract will be applicable.

**Signature of the Contractor with Stamp**

**Address:** \_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

Checked By:-